TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		01/04/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jenzabar, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Huntington Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 2205
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02199
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3326578	ALLURENT
Registration Number:	3299273	ALLURENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)863-9991

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7818639991 Phone:

Email: grant.houston@ghme.com

Correspondent Name: J. Grant Houston, Houston Eliseeva, LLP

Address Line 1: 420 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: Suite 155

Address Line 4: Lexington, MASSACHUSETTS 02420-1522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0141.0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Grant Houston

REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0762

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/grant houston/
Date:	01/05/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=verified statement of foreclosure 1.04.11#page1.tif source=verified statement of foreclosure 1.04.11#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0763

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF FORECLOSURE BY THIRD PARTY

Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation, having a place of business at 3005 Carrington Mill Blvd. Suite 530, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560, hereinafter called the Assignor,

in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration from

Jenzabar, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 101 Huntington Avenue, Suite 2205, Boston, MA 02199, USA, hereinafter called the Assignee,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, without reservation, hereby states and declares as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 27, 2010 (the "IPSA") by and between the Assignor and Allurent, Inc. (the "Debtor"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, the Assignor was the holder of a security interest granted by the Debtor in the following registrations:
 - (a) U.S. Reg. Nos.: 3,326,578 and 3,299,273; and
 - (b) EU Reg. No. EU 4,837,068
- 2. The Debtor defaulted on its obligations to the Assignor, which obligations were secured by, among other things, the IPSA.
- 3. On December 21, 2010, pursuant to the IPSA, the provisions of the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and that certain Secured Party's Bill of Sale dated as of December 29, 2010 ("Bill of Sale") by and between the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor foreclosed its security interest in, and assigned, sold, and transferred to the Assignee, all of the Debtor's right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations, together with the entire goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks.
- 4. Nothing contained herein is intended to, nor shall be construed or deemed to, alter the terms and conditions of the Bill of Sale, including, without limitation, the without recourse nature of the sale and the total exclusion of representations and warranties in connection with the same.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004447 FRAME: 0764 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Verified Statement of Foreclosure by Third Party as an instrument under seal, as of the 4th day of January, 2011.

Silicon Valley Bank

By: CONTAIN Name: Corey Waters

Title: Vice President/Advisor

1273275.2